## 504557922 09/21/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4604632

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	 \TA		
		Name	Execution Date
ZACHARY HOLMAN			09/11/2017
KATHRYN FISHER			09/11/2017
XIAODONG MENG			09/12/2017
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ГА		
Name:	ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS ON BEHALF OF ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY		
Street Address:	1475 N. SCOTTSDALE ROAD		
Internal Address:	SUITE 200		
City:	SCOTTSDALE		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85287		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	Number	
		Number	
Property Type Application Number:	15	683254	
	15		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number:	ATA (41	683254	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (41 e sent to th	683254 (4)271-3552 <b>ne e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> t	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA (41 e sent to th provided; it	683254 (4)271-3552 <b>ne e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (41 e sent to th provided; it 414	683254 14)271-3552 <b>ne e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 4-277-5805	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA (41 e sent to th provided; it 414 pat	683254 (4)271-3552 <b>ne e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	t via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (41 e sent to th provided; it 414 pat RIC	683254 14)271-3552 <b>De e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 4-277-5805 t-dept@quarles.com	t via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to th provided; it 414 pat RIC 41	683254 14)271-3552 <b>be e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 4-277-5805 t-dept@quarles.com CHARD ROCHE C/O QUARLES & BR	t via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to th provided; it 414 pat RIC 41	683254 14)271-3552 <b>be e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 4-277-5805 t-dept@quarles.com CHARD ROCHE C/O QUARLES & BR 1 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE	t via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to th provided; it 414 pat RIC 41	683254 14)271-3552 <b>be e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 4-277-5805 t-dept@quarles.com CHARD ROCHE C/O QUARLES & BR 1 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE LWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202	t via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to th provided; it 414 pat RIC 41	683254 14)271-3552 <b>be e-mail address first; if that is unse</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 4-277-5805 t-dept@quarles.com CHARD ROCHE C/O QUARLES & BR 1 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE LWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202 112624.00924	t via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to th provided; it 414 pat RIC 41	683254 14)271-3552 <b>be e-mail address first; if that is unsuff that is unsuccessful, it will be sented a sented a sented address for </b>	t via US Mail.

source=Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Zachary Holman (Assignor) of Phoenix, Arizona, Kathryn Fisher (Assignor) of Scottsdale, Arizona and Xiaodong Meng (Assignor) of Tempe, Arizona

have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS ON BEHALF OF ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY (Assignee), a nonprofit organization of the State of Arizona, having its principal office in Scottsdale, State of Arizona, United States of America, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to certain invention(s) entitled WAVELENGTH-SELECTIVE SPECULARLY REFLECTING PHOTOVOLTAIC MODULE AND MANUFACTURE THEREOF, which is described, illustrated, and claimed in U.S. Application 15/683,254, filed on August 22, 2017, which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/377,892, filed on August 22, 2016, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the US application, and in and to any application for patent filed in any country claiming priority to, claiming the invention described in, or otherwise based on the US application, and in and to any continuation, division, reissue, reexamination, extension, renewal, or substitute thereof, and in and to any patent which may grant from such application(s).

We hereby authorize and request all government authorities in any country to issue patent(s) upon the aforesaid application, continuation, division, reissue, reexamination, extension, renewal, or substitute, to Assignee, for the sole use and behalf of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the patent(s) may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to Assignee, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the invention(s) in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other encumbrance.

Signate ARY HOLMAN Signa ATHRYN-FISHER Signature by: ONG MENG OB

 $\frac{9/11/2017}{Date}$   $\frac{9/11/2017}{0}$   $\frac{9/12017}{0}$   $\frac{9/12017}{0}$ 

QB\47793193.1

PATENT REEL: 043647 FRAME: 0801

**RECORDED: 09/21/2017**